# BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS, STATE OF COLORADO

1313 Sherman Street, Room 315 Denver, Colorado 80203

Petitioner:

SCOTT W & C PHILPOTT SCHOELZEL

٧.

Respondent:

ARAPAHOE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION

### ORDER ON WITHDRAWAL

The Board received Petitioner's request to withdraw the above-captioned appeal on April 27, 2016. The Board has approved Petitioner's request.

# FINDINGS OF FACT AND CONCLUSIONS:

Subject property is described as follows: 1.

County Schedule No.: 2077-11-2-04-007+1

Category: Valuation

Property Type: Residential

Docket Number: 66472

Petitioner is protesting the 2015 actual value of the subject property. 2.

## **ORDER:**

Petitioner's request for withdrawal is granted; therefore, the Board will take no further action on this matter.

# DATED AND MAILED this 29th day of April 2016.

### **BOARD OF ASSESSMENT APPEALS**

Dearem Willia

Diane M. DeVries

I hereby certify that this is a true and correct copy of the decision of the Board of Assessment Appeals.

Debra A. Baumbach

Gordana Katardzic

2016 APR 27 PM 3: 27

		FOIL WILL TILL 0. 51
COLORADO	Street, Room 315	
Petitioners:		
SCOTT W. & C. PHILPOTT SCHOELZEL		
٧.		
Respondent:		
ARAPAHOE COUNTY BOARD OF EQUALIZATION		Docket No. 66472 Tax Year: 2015
Attorneys for	Petitioner:	
Alan Poe #76- Rachel Poe #4 The Poe Law	11318 Office LLC	
Centennial, C	Way, Suite B-150	
	(303) 993-3953	
Facsimile:		
E-mail:	Alan.Poc@poclawoffice.com Rachel.Poe@poclawoffice.com	
	WITHDRAWAL OF AF	PPEAL

Petitioners Scott W, and C. Philpott Schoelzel, by their counsel of record, respectfully withdraw the appeal in this case.

Dated: April 27, 2016.

Respectfully submitted,

Alan Poe #7641 Rachel Poe #41318

The Poe Law Office LLC

ATTORNEYS FOR PETITIONERS SCOTT W. & C. PHILPOTT SCHOELZEL

# CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I certify that on April 27, 2016, I served a copy of the foregoing **WITHDRAWAL OF APPEAL** on the following by e-mail:

Ben Swartzendruber, Esq. Assistant County Attorney 5334 S. Prince St. Littleton, CO 80120-1136

e-mail address: bswartzendruber@arapahoegov.com

-2-